## SB0843/663724/3

BY: Senator Peters

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 843

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Statewide"; in line 4, after "a" insert "<u>certain</u>"; in lines 4, 5, and 9, in each instance, after "materials" insert "<u>, equipment</u>,"; in lines 4 and 6, in each instance, strike "statewide"; and in line 8, after "Act;" insert "<u>defining a certain term</u>;".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, after line 18, insert:

- "(A) IN THIS SECTION, "LICENSED CATERER" MEANS THE HOLDER OF:
  - (1) A CARTERER'S LICENSE ISSUED BY THE COMPTROLLER; OR
  - (2) A FOOD SERVICE FACILITY LICENSE ISSUED BY A COUNTY.";

in line 19, strike "(A)" and substitute "(B)"; in lines 19 and 20, in each instance, after "MATERIALS" insert ", EQUIPMENT,"; in line 20, strike "STATEWIDE"; and in line 23, strike "OFF-SITE".

On page 2, in line 4, strike "THE SALE" and substitute "<u>PERFORMING A CATERING CONTRACT THAT INCLUDES THE PROVISION</u>"; in line 5, strike "(B)" and substitute "<u>(C)</u>"; and in lines 5 and 6, in each instance, strike "STATEWIDE".